

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR PALAMURU UNIVERSITY

(Accredited with Grade 'B' by NAAC)

MAHABUBNAGAR

F. No. 14/Admn./PU/2024

CIRCULAR

Sub: **Palamuru University** – Temporary Non-Teaching Staff – Working in all the Offices of PU, Campus Colleges & Dist. PG Centers - Categorization of Services on the basis of Qualifications & Skills – Schedule of Scheme of Examination on 3rd & 4th May, 2024 - Reg.

Ref: Lr.379/Admn./PU/2024, Dated 27-02-2024.

With reference to the subject cited above, in continuation of the University Circular under reference cited, the university has decided to conduct the examination on 3^{rd} & 4^{th} of May, 2024.

Hence, it is informed to attend the examination without fail (as per the list displayed in the University Website).

Note:-

- 1. This is not an appointment examination. University would like to reorganize the existing staff based on their skills.
- 2. Employees who have applied for examination (as per their eligibility) should either bring acknowledgement / letter from the concerned official to attend the examination.

REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR

PALAMURU UNIVERSITY

Mahabubnagar.

Date: 19-04-2024.

Copy to:-

- 1. The OSD to Vice-Chancellor, Palamuru University.
- 2. The Principals, University Campus Colleges and District PG Centres, PU.
- 3. The Asst. Registrar, Accounts & Administration, Palamuru University.
- 4. The Superintendent, Accounts & Administration, Palamuru University.
- 5. The PS to Vice-Chancellor, Palamuru University.